
KERALA  UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES AND OCEAN STUDIES 

CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN FOOD PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY 

KUFOS/CEFPT/03/20-21(iv)                           Panangad, Dated:  04/02/2021 

  

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 

 Sealed quotations are invited for the Supply and installation of “Air Conditioner for FTIR 

and HPLC Instrument” in Centre of Excellence in Food Processing Technology, KUFOS Head 

Quarters, Panangad” as per the specifications given below.  

SPECIFICATIONS 

 Split AC with Inverter Compressor 
 Capacity   : 1.5 ton 
 Energy Rating   : 5 star 
 Manufacturer Warranty :  1 year Comprehensive, 1 + 4 years on PCB 

and 10 years on compressor 
 Copper condenser coil 
 Powerful mode for Quick Cooling, Twin Cool Inverter 
 Stabilizer should be supplied 
 Refrigeration should be Eco Friendly (Refrigerant gas: R32) 
 Should have Temperature indicator 

 
The rates quoted should be for Supply and installation of Air Conditioner for FTIR and 

HPLC Instrument in Centre of Excellence in Food Processing Technology, KUFOS Head 
Quarters, Panangad. 

 
 The envelope containing the quotation should bear the superscription “Quotation 

for Supply of Air Conditioner for FTIR and HPLC Instrument in Centre of Excellence in Food 
Processing Technology, KUFOS Head Quarters, Panangad. [KUFOS/CEFPT/03/20-21 (iv) ]” 
and should be sent to the Centre of Excellence in Food Processing Technology, Kerala University of 
Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Panangad, Kochi – 682 506, Ernakulum District. Intending 
quotationers may submit their quotations on their own papers with detailed specification.    
 
 The rate quoted should be firm and inclusive of all taxes.  Period of firmness during which 
the rates would be firm is 17 days from the date of work orders.  
 

Late quotations will not be accepted.  The Quotations will be opened in the presence of the 
quotationers or their authorized representative who may be present at the venue.  

Last date and time for receipt of quotation 23/02/2021    3.00pm 
Date and time of opening of quotation 23/02/2021    3.30pm 

 All the terms and conditions applicable to University/Government quotation are applicable 
to this quotation also.  Right to accept the quotation in full or in part or to reject without assigning 
any reason is reserved with the Registrar, KUFOS, Panangad, Kochi.  

                                                  
       PROFESSOR CHAIR 

To: DoR 


